

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7582/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2011 in MITA No.17/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

C.I.T., JABALPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S D.P.R.CHART.TRUST,SATNA,M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)Mr. R.P. Bhatt,Sr.Adv.
Mr. T.M. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. K.V. Viswanathan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nitish Massey,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor,Adv.
for M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Place this appeal along with Civil Appeal arising out of S.L.P. (C) No.32081 of 2011.

Parties to complete their pleadings within eight weeks.

[T.I. Rajput] [Indu Satija]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master