

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s) . 11489/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-01-2017 in ITA No. 427/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI SAI DARBAR TRUST

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.50968/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING )

WITH

DIARY NO. 11775 of 2018

Date : 23-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Sethi, ASG,  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Priyadarshini, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C) No. 2251 of 2018.

(SHASHI SAREEN)  
AR CUM PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER