

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2251/2018

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTION)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI SHIRDI SAI DARBAR CHARITABLE TRUST (DHARAMSHALA) Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.2853/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING)

Date : 24-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Aadv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RFour weeks time, as last chance is given to the Ld. Counsel
for the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 17.7.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG