

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 5103/2012

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTIONS) BANGALORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MEENAKSHI AMMA ENDOWMENT TRUST

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6057/2017, 4996/2018 & 8063/2018 AND C.A NO. 17337/2017 AND SLP(C) NO. 19233 of 2018, S.L.P. (C) Nos. 20519, 21980 & 29258/2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

C.A. No. 6057/2017 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 17337/2017 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 4996/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 20519/2018 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 19233/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 21980/2018 (XV)

C.A. No. 8063/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 29258/2018 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.147990/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 15-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Santosh Prasad Chaurasiya, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Meka Venkata Ramakrishna, Adv.
Mr Saransh Jain, Adv.
Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Item No.20

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 6057/2017

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

Affidavit of valuation has been filed.

Statement of case has not been filed and time has expired. List before Hon'ble Court.

C.A. No. 17337/2017

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

Affidavit of valuation has been filed.

Statement of case has not been filed and time has expired.

C.A. No. 4996/2018

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

Affidavit of valuation has been filed.

Statement of case be filed within the stipulated period.

C.A. No. 8063/2018

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to furnish fresh address to effect service on the sole respondent within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

Statement of case be filed within the stipulated period.

Ld. counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time for filing affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee.

Item No.20

SLP(C) No. 19233/2018

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the sole respondent within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 20519/2018

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on sole respondent within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 21980/2018

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the sole respondent within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 29258/2018

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

List again on 28.2.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar