

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R A N I L L A X M A N P A N S A R E

Civil Appeal No(s). 5103/2012

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTIONS) BANGALORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MEENAKSHI AMMA ENDOWMENT TRUST

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NOS. C.A NO. 17337/2017 AND 4996/2018 & 8063/2018 AND SLP(C) NO. 19233 of 2018, S.L.P. (C) Nos. 20519, 21980 & 29258/2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

C.A. No. 17337/2017 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 4996/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 20519/2018 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 19233/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 21980/2018 (XV)

C.A. No. 8063/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 29258/2018 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.147990/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 28-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Meka Venkata Rama Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Saransh Jain, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 17337/2017, C.A. No. 4996/2018, SLP(C) Nos. 20519, 21980 and 29258/2018

Service of notice is complete on sole respondent in all the matters but none has entered appearance so far.

Affidavit of valuation has been filed in C.A. No. 17337/2017.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules, as and when the connected matters become ready.

C.A. No. 8063/2018

As a last opportunity, Id. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps along with fresh address of the sole respondent.

As a last opportunity, ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time to file affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee.

Statement of case has not been filed. Stipulated time has already expired.

SLP(C) No. 19233/2018

As a last opportunity, two weeks' time is granted to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner for taking fresh steps along with fresh particulars of the sole respondent.

List again on 26.04.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar