

ITEM NO.1 Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.5103/2012

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTIONS) BANGALORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MEENAKSHI AMMA ENDOWMENT TRUST

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C)-8142/2019 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN  
CHAMBER. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8142/2019 (XI)

(vide Ld. Registrar's order dtd 27.11.2020, only SLP(C) NO.  
8142/2019 to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber  
IA No. 50968/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 07-12-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Saloni, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.8142/2019:

Delay of 619 days in filing spare copy is condoned.

(RACHNA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)